long-lived assets and all other assets acquired and liabilities assumed.

ConocoPhillips   2024 Q2 10-Q 6

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements Table of Contents

Oil and gas properties were valued using a discounted cash flow approach incorporating market participant and internally generated price assumptions,
production profiles and operating and development cost assumptions. The fair values of other assets acquired and liabilities assumed, which included
accounts receivable, accounts payable, and most other current assets and current liabilities, were determined to be equivalent to the carrying value due
to their short-term nature. The total consideration of $ 3.0 billion was allocated to the identifiable assets and liabilities based on fair values as of the
acquisition date of October 4, 2023.

Recognized amounts of identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed Millions of Dollars

Oil and gas properties $ 3,082

Asset retirement obligations ( 112 )

Other ( 15 )

Total identifiable net assets $ 2,955

With the completion of the transaction, we have acquired proved and unproved properties of approximately $ 2.9 billion and $ 0.2 billion, respectively.

Supplemental Pro Forma (unaudited)
The following table summarizes the unaudited supplemental pro forma financial information for the three- and six-month periods ended June 30, 2023, as
if we had completed the acquisition on January 1, 2022.

Millions of Dollars

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2023

Six Months Ended
June 30, 2023

Supplemental Pro Forma (unaudited) As Reported
Pro Forma

Surmont
Pro Forma
Combined As Reported

Pro Forma
Surmont

Pro Forma
Combined

Total Revenues and Other Income $ 12,884  689  13,573  28,401  1,292  29,693

Income (loss) before income taxes 3,362  159  3,521  7,924  229  8,153

Net Income (Loss) 2,232  121  2,353  5,152  174  5,326

Earnings per share ($ per share):

Basic net income (loss) $ 1.84  1.94  4.23  4.37

Diluted net income (loss) 1.84  1.94  4.22  4.36

The unaudited supplemental pro forma financial information is presented for illustration purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the operating
results that would have occurred had the transaction been completed on January 1, 2022, nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results of the
combined entity. The unaudited pro forma financial information for the three- and six-month periods ended June 30, 2023, is a result of combining the